Roll Call Numl:; Agenda Item Number

_______ 57029 ... all,

WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on the basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

That the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of February 24 & March 3%, 2025 to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency to
be presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of February 24% & March 3%, 2025, 2025 draw checks for workers
compensation impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to draw the checks for biweekly payroll
due employees of the City on March 7%, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish
the statement of receipts and dlsbursements and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Iowa
Code Sect1on 372.13(6).

MOVED BY éid#a to adopt.

SECOND BY 1459

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS , | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
BOESEN // :
SIMONSON e I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
CATTO /’ City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
// Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
MANDELBAUM above date, among other proceedings the above
COLEMAN v was adopted.
V0SS //
v IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
TOTAL 'f,L above written.
MOTION CARRIED 7 APPROVED d
. ' City Clerk

Magor
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Check # / | Payment

 |object |Account Description

L Wire® . . ‘ v - _ ‘ . . v .
589419 | 2/25/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 1,013.50 $1,911.60
589419 2/25/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 44730 $1,911.60
589420 '2/25/2025 JODI AIRHART 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 187.00  $187.00
589421 2/25/2025 ALLIED OIL & TIRE COMPANY LLC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 1,424.00 $1,424.00
589422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 520690  OTHER CHARGES 1021 33.00 $1,091.98
 ssMax2 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 90.80  $1,091.98
589422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532060  COMMODITIES Goot 18237  $1,001.98
589422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES Go01 899  $1,091.98
589422  2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES G001 1289 $1,091.98
589422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 'COMMODITIES GO0t 2843 $1,001.98
589422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES Goo1 2096 $1,091.98
589422 = 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 35.47 $1.001.08
589422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES | G001 379.99 $1,091.98
589422 | 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532270 WnozzoEdmm Goo1 23.98 $1,091.98
580422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 537320  COMMODITIES G001 107.43 $1,001.98
580422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 21.99 $1,091.98
589422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532040  COMMODITIES G001 6826 $1,001.98
589422 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260  COMMODITIES G001 39.72 $1,091.98
589422 | 2/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES G001 28670 $1,091.98
589423 2/25/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 50.00 $425.00.
1589423 | 2/25/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B304 37500  $425.00
| 583424 2/25/2025 AMERICAN RED CROSS 522050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 560.00 © $560.00
589425 2/25/2025 KORY ANDERSON 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 340.00 $340.00
589426 2/25/2025 PRESENTATIONS INC 531045  COMMODITIES G01 95040  $950.40
589427 2/25/2025 ATECHINC | ‘ 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL Hi.mwm $104.85
589428 2/25/2025 AUTO GLASS INSTALLERS LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 40000 $800.00
589428 2/25/2025 AUTO GLASS INSTALLERS LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 400.00. $800.00
589429 2/25/2025 AXT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 544200  CAPITAL OUTLAY A255 10,913.67  $10,913.67
589430 2/25/2025 BADGER METER INC 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 807.59 $807.59
2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 2 2/28/2025
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Account Description  |[Fund  |Line Amount -

589448 N,\Nm\wowm CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOOL 102.82 $1,069.80
580448 | 2/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 15418 $1,069.80
580448 2/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL 175.44 $1,069.80,
580448 2/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 21267 $1,069.80
580448 | 2/25/2025/CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 | 279.02 $1,069.80
589449 2/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 53160  COMMODITIES 1010 15075 $1,840.25
| 589449 2/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - vv 532260  COMMODITIES A1 . 84475  $1,840.25
589449  2/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - 532260  COMMODITIES AL 84475  $1,840.25
589450 2/25/2025 CMCRESCUEINC | 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 147500 $1,475.00
589451 2/25/2025 CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC  5%195 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOOL | 10500 $105.00
589452 2/25/2025 DEL PROPERTIES LLC | 529390 OTHER CHARGES B0 | 1310.00 $1,310.00
580453 2/25/2025 DH PACE COMPANY INC - 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C034 = 55,998.00 $55,998.00/
589454 2/25/2025 DICKINSON, BRADSHAW, FOWLER & HAGEN PC 522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A257  10,697.50 $10,697.50
589455 2/25/2025 DOORSINC © 7 s32140 COMMODITIES o34 . 144000 $144.00
589456 2/25/2025 LEONARD DRABEK 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 | 102,00 $102.00
589457 | 2/25/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  CO51 ©9,197.92 $9,271.26
580457 2/25/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A255 7BHM $9.27126
 ssoasg N\Nm\_wommwoé\yzﬁ CAPTIONING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 37575 $375.75
589459 2/25/2025 JASON EATON | 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5360 499.77 $499.77.
| 589460 2/25/2025 ERICAEIS | 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL | 868  $8.68
| 589461 2/25/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENTCO 532060  COMMODITIES ‘ G0t 462,00 $462.00
| 589462 2/25/2025 GLENN ERIC PETERSON | 526125  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor . 250.00. $250.00
589463 | 2/25/2025 FBG SERVICE 8%0&502 521325 hoﬁ?ﬂé? mmanmm oot . 19,000.00 ﬂm 000.00,
| 589464 2/25/2025 THE FILTER SHOP INC 532150 COMMODITIES Goor  169.20 '$427.60,
589464 2/25/2025 THEFILTER SHOPINC | | 532150  COMMODITIES G0t 2540 $427.60
580465 2/25/2025 MARGARET FISCHER | 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY . A%7 220.00 $220.00
589466 2/25/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC . 532250 COMMODITIES Gool 63.00  $158.00
589466 2/25/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC | . 532250  COMMODITIES oot 95.00 $158.00
589467 | 2/25/2025 RHONDA FREVERT | 531010  COMMODITIES 875 5143 $51.43

2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 4 2/28/2025



§20z/82/C g §202/82/T Ubnoiuy G20g/¥eie

WNm.omo\moQ 00028 109 STOIAYIS WNLDVULNOD. oBva INAWAOTIAIA TROBRIOM <>>9meN\mQN l8bess
25°050'80T4 , mo.wmw; ,_ _ ;8..%. , | _wuuﬂ>xmm.J<Eu§onu | oBvaH, Emzm.om,\ma,mumon_v_mo\,\\,{,qagW,mN,,om\mN\,N L89685
wwom,o\woa ,_ ,mm.gmn 3 1009 1 | .mmugmmm, i:bé&,zou E,ewmﬂ , Em_zn_o,mﬁo mumou,_vao} ssoamN,_onQN o ) BRWW
Woo.o_mw - H,o,o.e,,m - ,,,88‘ , _W_u@amw é:bézou o,N,mN.Nm , VMOI H0 3LY1S S707/Se/c ;@mmmmm
moo.m@a B moo.mmﬂ, - - 1009  somEs q<:b<w_kzou. 0£052S. | N_Omi 40 NOISIAIQ <>>oH”mSN\mN\N | S8vess
00'zIES | /oodm,,, - - vEEs mm,uSmmm %#uét.,_ouH 0s98Zs  d0TI0d zm_zoz, 40 NOLLYIDOSSY YMOI SZ02/5¢/2 v,w,,,vwvmmm
86'TT$ 86711 , - s8s » SILLIJOWWOD  0TOTES 3 - ~ 33MH seoz/seie £8V685
me.ommw, mmv.o,m,m,@ N 1009 mmu%mm J_<Eu§hzou.z,ommwNm,ﬂ , ) , | B sz ALYN, mNQO,N,\N; 8Y685 ,v
NW.NON% 28'20¢ - 1009 | - - SALLICOWWOD  0OTZES - Bﬁmo AWOH FHL mmom\mw\mv ,H,mvm..mm
”8.%%8 - Wvoa,.ommq B o 1009 , ,mmugmwm ,_<:b<Ezou« ST0ECS , - ONI WOD'YMOIV1OH mmﬂ_.\.mm\m 081685
Woo 00z$ | 00007 , 88, | SHOIAYES TYNUOVEINGD ommwmw - IVICEH NYa S202/sT/T ‘.Hm?m.wm
0L'6L0 mmw | ,E 60" mm , ‘ f0eH mmug_m,m é,:b,«ﬁzop m.mmmmm L oM maoozgw quHm ozﬁo@ ANVLLAYIH m.mom\mN\N o ,wmﬁmm.
05" Bm,_ﬁ LF91Z'0T LA - >é:o WLIVD  0STHHS ~ OTISWALSAS SSANISNG azémﬁ,xm_,NON\QO | 1Lve8s
Wom.BﬁNw EOTEETT oy AVILNO WLIdYD  OTeybs OT1 SW3LSAS SSANISNG ANVLLYVAH SZ0Z/Se/c LLv68S
mo\o..mﬁm\a ao.mmm;i =R .;mmu%mm TWILOVELNOD opo9es LNINAINDI SOMIL IADIMY :_w;mRmmms
Woo_.oma‘ - ooost . s/8s SIS VNLOVYINOD - OTTTes , ¥3duYH FHONY1E NYSNS mmom\m.&m | Sve8S
9URLTS  oUseT TSy SOWWESTWADWINGD 0809%¢s  ONISIVIOSSY QD s707/se/e | eres
woo.woa 00407 s | STOIAYIS TWLOVAHINGD 059825 35099 mw&zzmwmmom\mmh | EL68S
www.mo,nw% et e ” , SALLIGOWWOD  090T€S - ONI 0D JTMLDF T3 WVEAVIO ST02/Se/T TLY68S
B0ETS BT s SIHLGOWWOD 090%S  ONIODOBIDIRMWAKRO SuOeist/c  eeds
sysos'cs  se  seD  SHUGOWWOD o%0zes NI 00 ORYITTE WEKVHD SZOT/SL/L | L3685
sysoces T D SHGOWWGD  0907ES ONI 0D OO WYRKVD S0T/S2/z | 24v68S
s990€'cs  ogosy IS SHLIAOWWOD  090ZES ONI 00 ORALOTTS WWAAVMD Seoe/sefe  eLvess
L6'€es$ 0205 1009 - ~ SALLIGOWWOD  OSTZES ONI YFONIVIO M M S20Z/ST/c  TLP6BS
£6'€€5% m¢m.$¢ I L) . mmEoozzom_ 0pTZES , ONI ¥IONIVYD M M §202/Se/c TL¥68S
Nm.,mm\m%. Wmm.mﬂ v ‘ _  SALIGOWWOD  0pTZes ONI 4IONIVIO M M S207/ST/2  TL¥68S
00°0s£'8$ 00 omg - 1009 )  AVLLNO WLIdYD  0£0vbS , ONI S¥3TING AUNIH Sz0e/sz/e w:o_.@mmm
00'89% 0089 1009 | SHOIAYIS YNULOVELNOD  0S/IZS HIWINS JINTIVI mmonN\N . 697685
00°000°Z$ | | SIDIAYIS TYNLOVAUINOD  STI9TS AT OlANd mmzzw AHL 40 SANITE se0c/sele 89t689



Check # / | Payment
. Wire#  Date

Remit To

IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

524070

.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Account Description

4,092.00

589487 2/25/2025
589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 227600  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 1,638.00  $108,050.52
569487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 3459.78  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 3,894.00  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 TOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 2,328.00  $108,050.52
589487 ' 2/25/2025 TOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,756.00  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 354000 $108,050.52
580487 2/25/2025 I0WA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 50067 $108,050.52
580487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 2408.00  $108,050.52
589487 . 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 28700 $108,050.52
. 589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1457.12  $108,050.52,
| 589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 453600  $108,050.52
580487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 2,910.00  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 360 3,010.00  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 TOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 430500  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 TOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,024.00  $108,050.52
- sgo4s7  2/25/2025 TOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 140200  $108,050.52
589487  2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,408.00  $108,050.52
| 589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 3,885.00  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 1,204.00  $108,050.52
580487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,455.00  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 3,612.00  $108,050.52
589487  2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 25022 $108,050.52
589487 © 2/25/2025 TOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 2,328.00  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 TOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,935.00  $108,050.52
580487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 507.00  $108,050.52
| 589487 | 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT | 524070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,408.00  $108,050.52
589487 2/25/2025 IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 524070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 222632 $108,050.52
2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 6 2/28/2025
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INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

Object

531025

COMMODITIES

$2,897.96

589488 2/25/2025 43.50
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 45.00 $2,807.96
580488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES . 531025  COMMODITIES 45.25 $2,897.96
580488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 47.16  $2,897.96
. 589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 Wnozzo_uﬁ:mw , 5001 $2,807.96
589488 = 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 55.00 $2,897.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 63.68  $2,807.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 65.52 $2,897.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 73.27 $2,897.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 73.80  $2,897.96
589488 | 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 8262 $2,897.96
| 589488 | 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 101.57 $2,897.96
580488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES | 104.85 $2,897.96.
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 106.74 ﬁ\mmﬂmmw
| 589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 115.00  $2,897.96
,,,,, 589488 . 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 119.02 $2,897.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 13647  $2,897.96
580488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 181.51 $2,897.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 347.28 $2,807.96.
580488 | 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 46207 $2,897.96

. 580488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 449 $2,897.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 8.98 $2,807.96
580488 . 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 1092 $2,807.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 11.49 $2,897.96
589488  2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 18.40 $2,897.96
589488 = 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 23.68 $2,897.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 34.50 $2,897.96
589488 2/25/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 50.48 $2,897.96
589489 2/25/2025 INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNITY ALLIANCES 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7,296.83  $26,520.01
2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 8 2/28/2025
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o &

~ |Account Description

589507 M\Nm\NONwU,Zmz%U NG o 532200 COMMODITIES © cos . §732.28
589507  2/25/2025 MENARD INC 532210 COMMODITIES Co34 292 $73228
580507 | 2/25/2025 MENARD INC 532210  COMMODITIES ; o34 h 6 §732.28
| 589507 2/25/2025 MENARD INC o . 532210 COMMODITIES ~ Co34 4716 $73208
580507 . 2/25/2025 MENARD INC 532210  COMMODITIES o34 . 165.19 $732.28
580507 | 2/25/2025 MENARDINC 532210 COMMODITIES o34 196.54 $732.28
580508 2/25/2025 MENARD INC 532210 COMMODITIES 40 9.62 $9.62
589509 2/25/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 © 100.01 © $811.62
589509 | 2/25/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 | 10001 $811.62
| 589509 2/25/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO01 110.80 © $811.62
589509 2/25/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 _ 117.60 $811.62
589509 2/25/2025 METROWASTEAUTHORITY = 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GO0 38320 $811.62
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A254 2526495 §75,102.03
| 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ . 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 68.54  $75102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 19119 $75,102.03
589510 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL | ‘ 32270 $75,102.03
1589510 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | A255 213419 $75102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A7 1040 $75.102.03
580510 | 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A257 1458 $75,102.03
589510 = 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | A257 | 1602 $75,102.03
589510  2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A257 49990  $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY _ | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 64.02  $75,102.03
589510 | 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 7775 $75,102.03
589510 . 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | El01 7818 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ,, | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 |  94.16 $75,102.03
| 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY N | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES E101 13312 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CElOL 29078 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 1769 $75102.03
. 580510 | 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 46.62  $75,102.03

2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 10 2/128/2025
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ment [RemitTo [object |Account Description

" 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | | | 75,1003,
| 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | o 525020 | | 8397 $75,102.03
580510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 8634  $75,102.03
589510 . 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 13473 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ., 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 150.89 $75,102.03
589510  2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY __ o 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 18648  $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 55020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 217.26 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2192 $75102.03
. 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T 97510003
589510 | 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 23927 $75,102.03.
589510 | 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY .. 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 26850 $75,102.03
589510~ 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 337.97  $75,102.03
589510  2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 363.14  $75,102.03
| 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 38826 $75,102.03
| 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 39259 $75,102.03
| 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 43873 §75102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 44561 §75102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 45557  $75,102.03
| 589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 54595 $75,102.03
589510 | 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 385230 $75102.03
589510 | 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 30589.27  $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,663.59  $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1497 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 11453 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1538 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1668  $75102.03
589510 | 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2144 $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3088  $75,102.03
589510 2/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3727 $75102.03
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" Account Description

mmomwm . 2/25/2025: OFFICE DEPOT . 531010  COMMODITIES 1010 51.64 mHom 00

580520 2/25/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Mool 1548 $15.48
589521 2/25/2025 OHARCO 532140  COMMODITIES o4 . 69.85 $177.36
589521 2/2572025 OMARCO . 532140  COMMODITIES o coz4 107.51 $177.36
589522 2/25/2025 O'MARA AG SERVICES 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | C040 2,200.00° $9,975.00.
589522 2/25/2025 O'MARA AG SERVICES , , | 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY RENCY 777500 $9,975.00
589523 | 2/25/2025 CURTIS PARKER o ‘ 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GO0l | _ 340.00 $340.00
589525  2/25/2025 DANNY PASSICK ‘ . | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 136.00 $136.00
589526 2/25/2025 TRUDY PAULSON ‘_ | | 528650  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | S324 | 10400  $104.00
589527 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER h 460110  OTHR CHRGS-SALES&SVC = €040 5200 $153.00
589527 . 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 200 s153.00
589527 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | " 37.00 $153.00
| 589527 2/25/2025|POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T3700 0 $153.00
| 589528 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER N | 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOI | 200 $2.00
589529 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl 25545  $412.65
589520 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi 15720 $412.65
580530 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER ‘ 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 _ 2200 $22.00
589531 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER | 531010 COMMODITIES o oseis 33.00 $152.93
| 589531 | 2/25/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER | 573030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 | 11993 $152.93
589532 2/25/2025 PRO ACCESS FLOORS LLC - 532110 COMMODITIES st P 2,227.32 $2,227.32
| 589533 2/25/2025 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC 532180 COMMODITIES S0 206961 $88,272.34
589533 21252025 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC . 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 2637.08  $88,272.34)
589533 | 2/25/2025 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 556004  $88,272.34
589533 2/25/2025 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC 532180  COMMODITIES . 010 18,656.53  $88,272.34
| 589533 2/25/2025 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC | 532180 COMMODITIES C 10 1869378 $88,272.34
589533 | 2/25/2025 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC | 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 18,810.83  $88,272.34
589533 2/25/2025 RENEWABLE ENERGY mwo% INC . 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 | 21,83457 48827234
| 589534 | 2/25/2025 LARRY SANGUTEI | 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 16177 $161.77
| 589535 2/25/2025 KRISTINA SHEAFFER . 531010  COMMODITIES s875 2490 18896
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Check # / | Payment RemitTo
Wire# @ Date | .

ccount Description
SSOCIATION

523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

589550 | 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL A $11,429.09
| 589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $11,429.09
589550 | 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES - $11,429,09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION , 531010  COMMODITIES $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES $11,429.09,
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES  §11,420.00
589550 | 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION . 531010  COMMODITIES _ ﬁiwm.omw
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES $11,429.09
580550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES $11,429.09

| 589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES = s875 $11,429.09
| 589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES $11,429,09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION . 526125  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES . $11,429.09
| 589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $11,429.09
580550 | 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES $11,429.09
589550 2252025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES $11,429,09
. 589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010 COMMODITIES 11854 $11,429.09
580550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531025 COMMODITIES 12170 $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES 68.58  $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 230892 $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 763.98  $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES o 317.14  $11,429.09

| 589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 532340 COMMODITIES 69.53  $11,429.09
| 589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531025  COMMODITIES 10170 $11,429.09
589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 525195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12500 $11,429.09
. 589550 2/25/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 526100  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,186.65  $11,429.09

2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 16 2/28/2025
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589555 2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

532170 .COMMODITIES

38.96

A251 $1,007.60

589555 | 2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES A251 14400  $1,097.60
589555 2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES A251 21868  $1,097.60
589555 2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 309.00 $1,097.60
589555 - 2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES G001 (8.73) $1,007.60.
589555  2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES Goo1 873 .ﬁbﬁ.mom
589555  2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532360  COMMODITIES G001 (149.99) ﬁ_bﬁ.mow
589555 2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532360  COMMODITIES Goo1 1298 $1,007.60
589555 2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532360  COMMODITIES G001 37398 $1,007.60
589555 ' 2/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532360  COMMODITIES Go01 14999 $1,097.60
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 2970 $3,514.25
589556  2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ha01 2970 $3,514.25
580556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC_ 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 4455 $3,514.25
S89556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 44.55 $3,514.25
580556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Ho01 5580  $3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES "Hoo1 55.80  $3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'HO01 5580 §3514.25
580556 = 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Hg01 62.10 $3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 69.30 $3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 7110 §3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 8280  $3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 8280  $3,514.25

| 589556 | 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 82.80 $3,514.25
589556 | 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Hgo1 83.70 $3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 83.70 $3,514.25

" sgosss 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 8550  $3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'Ho01 111,60 $3,514.25
589556 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 113.40 $3,514.25
580556 | 2/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 186.30 $3,514.25
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Check # / | Payment [RemitTo |

. Wire # Date . . -

589566 2/27/2025 BFG SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 532010  COMMODITIES Goo1 84.95 $84.95
589567 '2/27/2025 BLUE SKY TOWERS IV LLC 527020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 298102  $2,981.02
589568 2/27/2025 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 13,348.50 $46,384.50

589568 2/27/2025 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 1250.00  $46,384.50,

589568 | 2/27/2025 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 340750  $46,384.50
589568 2/27/2025 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 4,145.00  $46,384.50
589568 2/27/2025 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 6,032.50  $46,384.50
589568 2/27/2025 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 18201.00  §46,384.50,
589569 . 2/27/2025 BONDLINK INC 590340  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 838218 $9,844.80
589569 2/27/2025 BONDLINK INC 500340  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 146262 $9,844.80

589570 2/27/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 30290 $667.70
589570 2/27/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 364.80; $667.70
589571 2/27/2025 BROOKS BORG SKILES ARCHITECTURE 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 1232500 $12,325.00
589572 | 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES Co42 ai& $2,690.68
580572 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES co42 (32.81), $2,690.68

589572 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES co42 (20.40) $2,690.68

| 589572 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES c042 (10.79) $2,690.68

589572 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 042 26.64 $2,690.68
580572 . 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 57.42 $2,690.68:
589572 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES co42 2,577.96 $2,690.68

589572 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025 COMMODITIES s875 44.80 $2,690.68

| 589572 2/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 8434  $2,690.68
589573 | 2/27/2025 CALIBER CONCRETE LLC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY €040 7,760.00, $7,760.00
589574 2/27/2025 CALIBER CONCRETE LLC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY 040 11,52138 $11,521.38
589575 2/27/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170 COMMODITIES A251 59232 $1,188.32

| 589575 2/27/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170  COMMODITIES A251 596.00 $1,188.32
| 589576 2/27/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 63.00  $126.00

589576 2/27/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 63.00 $126.00
589577 2/27/2025 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES INC 544120  CAPITAL OUTLAY G001 11,987.97  $11,987.97
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2/27/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES | mwoo 00

589585 2/27/2025 CRAMER & >mmoa>4mm INC 543010  CAPITAL OUTLAY 032 rm%\ma.ww $1,569,518.35
589586 2/27/2025 STUDIO 824 LLC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s321 4,985.00 $4,985. 00
589587 2/27/2025 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER CO 532080  COMMODITIES G001 8.99 $8.99
589588 | 2/27/2025 D J GONGOL >mmonH>Hm INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 1,174.50 $1,174.50
589589 2/27/2025 DRAKE UNIVERSITY 521020 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11,500.00 $11,500.00
589590 ~  2/27/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO | 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AT 956.40 w@mm.wo
589501 | 2/27/2025 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532250  COMMODITIES G001 1100 $11.00
589592 | 2/27/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 9.29 $244.64
589502 2/27/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 28.60 $244.64
589502 2/27/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 124.75 $244.64
589502 2/27/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 7.00.  $244.64
589592 2/27/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 ' 75.00 $244.64
589593 2/27/2025 PAUL EBERT 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251  1,060. 36 $1,060. 36
589594 2/27/2025 STEVE ECKERT 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 7343 $73.43
589505 2/27/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 137.97  $137.97
589506 2/27/2025 EUROFINS TESTOIL INC 521075  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 40.16 $40.16
| 589507 2/27/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A251 27.28 $909.16
589507 | 2/27/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A251 197.35 $909.16.
| 589597 | 2/27/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A251 304.29 $900.16
589597 2/27/2025 FASTENAL nozv>z< 532100  COMMODITIES A251 380.24 $909.16
589508 mz,_,,,N\NN\NQNWE%? CONCEPTS 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 202.20 $202.20
589500 | 2/27/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC 532160 COMMODITIES A251 422.06 $422.06
S89600 = 2/27/2025) Hm_m_umﬁ DES MOINES BLACK OFFICERS MEMORIAL 523015  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 200.00 $200.00
589601 2/27/2025 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 39,396.00  $42,076.00
589601 2/27/2025 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT LLC | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E104 1,048.00  $42,076.00
589601 2/27/2025 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & szmOz_,\_mz,ﬂ LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E104 1,632.00  $42,076.00
s89602 2/27/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP | 543060 CAPITALOUTLAY co38 4397236 $43,972.36
2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 22 2/28/2025
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Remit To

5839610 2/27/2025

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

Object |Account Description

:COMMODITIES

531025

589610 2/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES c042 6552 $1,180.97
589610 2/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 67.53  $1,180.97
580610 2/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 169.96  $1,180.97
589610 2/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES C042 180.82 $1,180.97

. 589610  2/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 749 $1,180.97
. 589610 2/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 1392 $1,180.97
589610 2/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES s875 1440 $1,180.97
589611 2/27/2025 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 521160  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 279151 $3,027.63,
589611 2/27/2025 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 23612 $3,027.63
589612 2/27/2025 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1,101.47 §1,101.47
589613 | 2/27/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 59.80 $539.20
589613 2/27/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C038 80.00 $539.20
589613 2/27/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 94.80 © $539.20
589613 2/27/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 94.80  $539.20,
589613 2/27/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 94.80  $530.20
589613 2/27/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 115.00 $539.20

| 589614 2/27/2025 NASCAR HOLDINGS INC - 527070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,00000  $1,000.00
589615 2/27/2025 1& SGROUPINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | co3s 487750  $4,877.50
589616 2/27/2025 ITS PLUS INC 532060  COMMODITIES $360 242000 $2,420.00
589617 2/27/2025 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 526110 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1,126.00 $1,126.00
589618 2/27/2025 DUSTIN D DERFLINGER 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,511.76 $2,511.76
589619  2/27/2025 KARL CHEVROLET INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 839.48 $839.48
1589620 2/27/2025 KCL ENGINEERING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 1,381.00 $1,381.00

- 589621 2/27/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 | 6,084.56  $35,761.62
589621 2/27/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 6,649.05  $35761.62
589621 2/27/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 754132 $35761.62
580621  2/27/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 7,679.68  $35,761.62
589621 2/27/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 7,807.01 $35,761.62
2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 24 2/28/2025
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MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

525020

"CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Account Description

E101

86.60

589635 ,, N\,NSSW $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 106.63  $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 13019 $34,603.18
580635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 28747 $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 126.65 $34,603.18
589635 © 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 15650 $34,603.18
. 589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 180.91  $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 Nom.www $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 21754 $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 486.11 $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10.00 $34,603.18
589635 | 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL 10.00  $34,603.18
580635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10.00  $34,603.18
580635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1040 $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1074 $34,603.18
580635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1083 $34,603.18
589635 | 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 1090  $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1493 $34,603.18
589635 | 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 1493 §34,603.18
589635 | 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1732 $34,603.18
589635 | 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 1846 $34,603.18
| 589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1894  $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 au,ww $34,603.18.
589635 | 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 2024 $34,603.18
| SB9635  2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 2472 $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2529  $34,603.18
580635  2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 2854 $34,603.18
580635 | 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 3243 $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 3269 $34,603.18
2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 26 2/28/2025
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Wire #

Remit To

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

525080

ct |Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

21.04

589635  2/27/2025 $34,603.18
580635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 2019 $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 36.67 $34,603.18
589635 | 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 4092 $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 47.97  $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 133.06  $34,603.18
580635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 250.88  $34,603.18
589635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 86174 $34,603.18
580635 2/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 988.82  $34,603.18
589636 2/27/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 1532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 (65.20) $47.12.
580636 2/27/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190  COMMODITIES G001 47.12 $47.12
589636 2/27/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | 532190  COMMODITIES G001 65.20 $47.12
| 589637 2/27/2025 MINER HARDSCAPE 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY €040 1814945  $18,149.45
589638 2/27/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 11759 $923.90
| 589638 2/27/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 80631  $923.90
589633 2/27/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 532060  COMMODITIES 1040 82.51  $82.51
589640 2/27/2025 SID TOOL CO INC 532100 COMMODITIES p251 130884  $1,308.84
589641 2/27/2025 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 265629  $2,656.29
589642 | 2/27/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER _ 521330 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 267000 $33,123.10
. 589642 2/27/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES | A251 654 $33,123.10
589642 | 2/27/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A251 1950 $33,123.10
589642 2/27/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES A251 3674 §33,123.10
580642 2/27/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A251 5598  $33,123.10
589642 2/27/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER " 532150  COMMODITIES A251 12144 $33,123.10
589642 2/27/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532190  COMMODITIES 1010 1290 $33,123.10
589643 2/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 53.63 $1,070.50
589643 | 2/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 10258 $1,070.50
589643 2/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 399.99. 70.50
589643 2/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 22.98
2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 28 2/28/2025
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Account Description

589661

RESOURCE CONSULTING ENGINEERS LLC

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Co38

3,000.00:

2/27/2025. 521020 %w 000.00

589662 2/27/2025 SAIA INC 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 31220 $312.20
589663 2/27/2025 KARINA SANCHEZ 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 35000  $350.00
589664  2/27/2025 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES st 114.68 $351.87
580664 2/27/2025 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A251 237.19 $351.87
589665 © 2/27/2025 SHIVE-HATTERY INC | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 12,536.70  $12,536.70
589666 2/27/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC . 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 20.00 $20.00
| 589667 | 2/27/2025 GREEN RESOURCE _<_>z>mm_<_mza INC | 532390 COMMODITIES G001 25.00 $25.00
580668  2/27/2025. 'SM HENTGES & SONS INC ._ - 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 65, 147.17  $565,147.17
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 310127 $149.041.44
589669 | 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 337115  $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 4,592.87  $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL mmxSnmm 1010 10,152.15  $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070 ' CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 14,202.66  $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 14202.67  $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 14,202.67  $149.041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 7,811.46  $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CTTY LLC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 781147 $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 7,811.47  $149,041.44
589669  2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 639120  $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 639120  $149,041.44
589660 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 639120  §149,041.44
589669 | 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 14,202.66  $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 1420267 $149,041.44
589669 2/27/2025 GL DODGE CITY LC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY R0t 14202.67  $149,041.44
589670 2/27/2025 STREICHERS INC 532360  COMMODITIES Goo1 33.00 $33.00,
589671 ~  2/27/2025 SUBSTANCE LLC . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o34 26,883.50  $26,883.50
589672 2/27/2025 SSCW FIRE & SAFETY INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 10,850.50 $10,850.50
589673 | 2/27/2025 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATES INC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 940.50 $940.50
2/24/2025 through 2/28/2025 30 2/28/2025
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2/25/2025 _PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

532210

697.55

$1,483.64

912172 'COMMODITIES
912173 2/25/2025 AIRGAS INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 12.40 $59.52
912173 2/25/2025 AIRGAS INC | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 47.12 $59.52
912174 2/25/2025 COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE 521330  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cosd 1,262.48 $3,924.48
: MIDWEST ,
912174 2/25/2025 COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,662.00  $3,024.48
MIDWEST ”
912175 2/27/2025 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010  COMMODITIES G001 1471 $195.71
912175 2/27/2025 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010  COMMODITIES G001 18100 $195.71
912176 . 2/27/2025 AIR FILTER SALES & SERVICE 532150 COMMODITIES A251 3375 3375
912177 2/27/2025 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC | 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 0L92  $91.92
IR S iintst Sutseikinsioulinastitunt S Brensred Chiatdsan .n_,_i,_‘”,.“mm"_u,n,_m,.,@wawwmho..wwa;;..,.,., A
212412025 through 2/28/2025 32 2/28/2025




CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
February 24, 2025 to February 28, 2025

Description
1290 Walnut Total
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total
5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total
5Th and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total
9Th and Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total
Admissions Total
Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Boat Dock Rental Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling Game Room License Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Communication System License Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Delinquent Solid Waste Charges Total
Delinquent Storm Water Utility Total
Delinquent Wastewater Service Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
E 2nd & Grand Parking Garage Total
E 4th & DM St Pkg Garage Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Fence Permit Fee Total

360.00
69,236.78
49,083.50
42,198.70
36,497.00
73,746.00

4,045.93

111,255.78

388,873.68

352,986.37

1,275.00
8,340.00
100.00
8,680.00
28.01
125.00
3,884.24
9,625.00
2,100.00
35.00
30.00
1,456.05
(651.00)
600.00
100.00
438.25
1,463.14
250,821.24
0.02
1,859.11
30.00
4,108.75
2,694.84
11,309.49
1,000.00
1,857.57
160.00
84,354.01
8,509.00
1,421.75
3,825.00
2,125.00
7,894.76
600.00



Field Use Permit Total

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total

Glendale Masonic PCM Endowment Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total
GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

High Strength Surcharge Total
HotelMotel Tax Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total

Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total

Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest IncomeLoans Total

Interest on WRA Bonds Total
InterLibrary Loan Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Johnston WRA Commty pmts Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Lease or License Payment Total
Legal Settlements and Awards Total
Library Fines Total

Liquor Exception Certificate Total
Loan Repayment Total

Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Miscellaneous State Grants Total
Motor Vehicles Parts And Supp Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Municipal Infraction Fees Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total
Notification Fee Total

Park and Recreation Merchandi Total
Park and RideAll Other Total

210.00
273.00
1,645.00
26,324.50
30.00
12,575.00
3,100.00
335.00
523.36
275.00
800.00
210.00
325.00
20,927.60
350.00
4,040.00
106,324.39
358,309.99
2,442.56
1,185.00
1,585.00
750.00
4,877.29
259.20
1,875.00
0.05
442,458.27
141,067.25
30.00
8,957.00
723.41
28.75
100.00
2,470.80
2,723.65
566.50
3,025.00
290.00
131,381.64
4,695.19
984.09
7,881.68
3,434.42
16,642.50
(112.28)
876.79
135,760.80
516.00
31.00
7,889.50



Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Passes Total

Peddler License Total

Pet License Total

PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total .
Pleasant Hill WRA Commty pmts Total
Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
PMT FED W/H Total

PMT FICA/MEDICARE Total

PMT IPERS W/H Total

PMT STATE IOWA Total

Pclice And Fire Service Fee Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Polk Co WRA Commty pmts Total
Polk County LOSST Total

Pool Rentals Total

Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rentals Total

Replacement ID Total
Replacementl.ost Damaged Mat Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Sales Tax Increment Total

Sales Tax Payable Total

Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Skywalks Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Soccer Participation Fee Total
Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Special Assessments Collection Total
Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total

Street Performer License Total

8,335.00
9,391.00
88.79
100.00
4,820.00
325.00
4,554.41
77,299.30
1,169.50
5,850.00
656,234.74
649,763.62
584,119.56
187,305.00
62,005.61
15.00
58,836.90
4,318,127.06
11,390.19
2,320.50
300.00
2,255.00
1,934.90
124,615.00
12,703.00
629.04
1,369.75
4,969.00
13,767.75
560.75
35.00
289.77
35.30
354,685.82
22,339.06
200.00
680.00
1,720.00
266.57
2,835.00
1,869.16
98.13
260,143.79
340.00
421.00
19,700.40
3,685,042.99
675,930.23
1,380.00
5.00



Subdivision Filing Fee Total

Sylvan Theater Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Vending Machines Total

Volleyball Participation Fee Total
Warren Co LOSST Total
Wastewater Fee Billed by City Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Waukee WRA Commty pmts Total
Western Gateway Total

Work Without Permit Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Yard Waste Collection Total

Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

500.00
350.00
30.00
1,710.00
612.50
15.00
1,280.38
1,687.35
5,368.12
871,261.64
171,681.25
4,100.00
150.00
32,781.35
5713.95
200.00
300.00

15,931,371.00
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Account Description

3/7/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 520810  OTHER CHARGES . Et01 | 42831  $301,105.42
3/7/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 529810  OTHER CHARGES . E151 © 1,741.82  $301,105.42
_ 3/7/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | . 529810  OTHER CHARGES o mst 47.44  $301,105.42
2753 3/7/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 520810 OTHER CHARGES A251 152442 $301,105.42
2753 3/7/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 529810  OTHER CHARGES A1 262569 $301,105.42
72753 3/7/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES A251 20500  $301,105.42
2753 3/7/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 529830  OTHER CHARGES - Goot | 71,107.41  $301,105.42
2753 | 3/7/2025 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC 520830  OTHER CHARGES ‘ GOO1  142,043.99  $301,105.42.
2754 3/7/2025 IOWA Dt om_u%ﬂzmzq OF Ic_<_>z mmmSmmm 461115  AMBULANCE CHARGES GOO1 18431599 $184,315.99
2755 3/7/2025 WINDCAVE INC | 527800  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = EO51 180090 $1,800.90
| 589688 3/4/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES . 527080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL = 460.00 $460.00
589689 . 3/4/2025 JULIA MCMAHON - 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOOL | 12000 $305.00
589689 3/4/2025 JULIA MCMAHON N , | 521030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GoO1 ,,  185.00 $305.00
580690 | 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC 532170  COMMODLTIES -~ Eo00 8791  $9,336.87
589690 | 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC " 53170 COMMODITIES ~ E000 6,048.00 $9,336.87
589600 . 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 53170 coMMoDITIES o0t 24900 $9,336.87
. 589600 | 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRICMOTORING 532170  COMMODITIES oot 40896  $9,336.87
589690 | 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC - 532170  COMMODITIES 600t 41000 $9,336.87
589600 . 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC o 532170  COMMODITIES G001 499.00 $9,336.87
| 589690 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC | 532170  COMMODITIES S Go01 54800  $9,336.87
| 580690 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC 532170  COMMODITIES o Goor 399.00  $9,336.87
589690 3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC | 532170 COMMODITIES - GooL C 479.00 $9,336.87
589690  3/4/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC | 532170 COMMODITIES . Goor 199.00  $9,336.87
589691 . 3/4/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 | 298, 10 $7,2085
oseveor 3/4/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Goo1 510000 $7,22085
589691 3/4/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = He0L = 55200  $7,22085
| SB9691 | 3/4/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  H90L 60655  $7,20085
| 589691 3/4/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC - | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = H901 66420 $7,22085
| 589692 | 3/4/2025 AHS RESCUE LLC 532360  COMMODITIES oot 42400 $2,2483

3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 2 3/7/2025
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589694 3/4/2025

RemitTo

AMAZONCOM LLC

531025

COMMODITIES

$5,137.18

45.26
589694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531030  COMMODITIES G001 1399.96  $5137.18
589694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531035  COMMODITIES G001 14.99 $5,137.18
589604 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC . 532040  COMMODITIES Goot 1895  $5137.18
580694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOMLIC 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 114.11 45,137.18
| 589694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 9.99  $5,137.18
1 589694 | 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 11.99 45,137.18
589694 | 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES Goo1 1299 $5137.18.
589604 | 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 31.87 $5,137.18
589694 | 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES G001 238.15, $5,137.18
589694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 2473 §5137.18)
580694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532320  COMMODITIES G001 29.99  $5,137.18
580694 | 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532320 COMMODITIES G001 135.79 $5,137.18
589694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531035  COMMODITIES Go01 79.95 $5,137.18
| 589694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532010  COMMODITIES G001 5636 $5,137.18
589694  3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 8.09  $5137.18
| 589694 3/4/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 968  $5137.18
589695 3/4/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 5000 $1,175.00
589695 3/4/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES £304 375.00 $1,175.00
580695 3/4/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 375.00 $1,175.00
580695 3/4/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 37500  $1,175.00
589696 = 3/4/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6,963.00 $6,963.00
589697 | 3/4/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E00D 235.00 $1,410.00
589697 | 3/4/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION . 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 70500 $1,410.00.
589697 '3/4/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 47000 $1,410.00
589698 3/4/2025 AMERICAN RED CROSS 532350 COMMODITIES G001 38838 $388.38
589699 | 3/4/2025 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 1745176 $256,970.21
589699 3/4/2025 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 15039 18,981.90  $256,970.2
580699 | 3/4/2025 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 99,836.89  $256,970.2
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 4 3/7/2025
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589713 3/4/2025

522300

2,360.00°

BRICK, GENTRY, BOWERS, SWARTZ & rmsm PC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 $2,360.00

589714 | 3/4/2025 BROWNELLS INC 532300  COMMODITIES GOO1 30877  $755.88
580714 3/4/2025 BROWNELLS INC 532300  COMMODITIES G001 447.11 $755.88
589715 3/4/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES co42 255719 $2,770.23
589715 | 3/4/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 18.04  $2,770.23
580715 3/4/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 20.40 $2,770.23
580715 3/4/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 2598 $2,770.23
589715 3/4/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 3192 $2,770.23
589715 3/4/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES $875 3303 $2,770.23
589715 | 3/4/2005 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCTLO36384 531025  COMMODITIES $875 8367 $2,770.23
589716 3/4/2025 ELGIN BYRON _ 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G01 170.00 $170.00
589717 3/4/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170  COMMODITIES E000 682.94. $682.94.
580718 3/4/2025 BENJAMIN CAMPOS 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3000 46435

| 589718 3/4/2025 BENJAMIN n>_%0m 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3435 $64.35
589719 | 3/4/2025 SONE CAM 528660 OTHER CHARGES s321 76367 $763.67

| 589720 3/4/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560 m_nozqgﬂcym;mmx,\ﬁmw 1010 " e300 $126.00
589720 3/4/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & mmno<mx< Le 527560 ‘;noﬁ?ﬂd? mmanmm 1010 o.w.oo,_ $126.00
589721  3/4/2025 NATHAN n>xtzQoz . 528660  OTHER CHARGES s321 35197 $35L.97
589722 3/4/2025 CDW LLC 531035  COMMODITIES A251 653.53 $1,874.41

| 589722 3/4/2025 CDW LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 15098 §1,87441
| 589722 3/4/2025 CDW LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 150.98 $1,874.41
s89722  3/4/2025 CDWLLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 341.92 $1,874.41
589722 | 3/4/2025 CDW LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 577.00 $1,874.41
589723 | 3/4/2025 CENTRAL TOWA MECHANICAL 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 127998 $§1,279.98
589724 3/4/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 26250 $262.50
589725 3/4/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 158.49 $158.49
589726 3/4/2025 GRANT CHANEY 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34.35 $34.35
589727 3/4/2025 LIPPERT & BEYER TRANSMISSION SERVICE INC 526040 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 225.71 $225.71
589728 3/4/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 24.99 $1,243.01
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 6 3/7/2025
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DEPT OF INSPECTIONS AND APPEALS

589740 3/4/2025 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150.00 $150.00
589741 3/4/2025 RELENTLESS LLC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5321 1699.00 $699.00
589742 13/4/2025 LEONARD DRABEK 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34,00 $34.00
589743 3/4/2025 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH 522060 .,noz%\ﬁ:_? SERVICES E078 945,53 $18,349.28
589743 3/4/2025 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH 522060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 1740375 ﬁwm@.wmm
589744 3/4/2025 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532110  COMMODITIES | Goot 27.50 $27.50
589745 3/4/2025 DES MOINES WATER K,(zo»xm‘ ...... 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 6.96 §12.96
589745 3/4/2025 DES MOINES WATER s\owxm 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S060 6.00 $12.96
589746 3/4/2025 EIS HOLDINGS LLC 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C040 6910.00  $30,405.00
589746 3/4/2025 EIS HOLDINGS LLC 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 450000 $30,405.00
589746 3/4/2025 EIS HOLDINGS LLC 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HO01 1499500  $30,405.00
589746 3/4/2025 EIS Io:qumm LC 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 4,000.00 $30,405. 00
589747 3/4/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 77.75 $434.20
589747 3/4/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 82.75 $434.20
589747 3/4/2025 ECOLAB INC 521150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 83.40 © $434.20
589747 3/4/2025 ECOLAB INC - 521190 wno_,_dﬁqc? SERVICES G001 87.55 $434.20
589747 3/4/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL mmxSnmm G001 102.75. $434.20
589748 3/4/2025 ROLL OFFS OF _umm onzmm 544160  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co34 523.00 $523.00
589749 3/4/2025 E 3 WARD INC 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 26,388.00. ﬁm 388,00,
580750 3/4/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & moc%z_mzq no 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 300.00 $300.00
589751 3/4/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 5503.00  $5,503.00
589752 3/4/2025 Hm_h_,.m%o.zz_mz;r SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE =~ 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 2,127.50 $9,499.50.
589752 3/4/2025 Hm_,_%%xoszzﬂr SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE = 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7,372.00 $9,499.50
589753 | 3/4/2025 EVIDENT INC 532160  COMMODITIES Goot 158.75 $158.75
589754 | 3/4/2025 FRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS 531020  COMMODITIES G001 24990 $249.90
589755 3/4/2025 FRONT EZm qumzi e 521020  CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm G001 300.00 $300.00
589756 3/4/2025 GALLS LLC 532250 ._nozzooﬂmm , G001 aH 20) $1,624.93
589756 | 3/4/2025 GALLS LLC 532250 COMMODITIES Goo1 2045 §162493
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 8 3/7/2025
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589762 3/4/2025 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC

532260

COMMODITIES

$801.53

1066 80153

589763 3/4/2025 HENDERSON PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES 5360 58672 $586.72
589764  3/4/2025 NICHOLAS xo_um_ézz 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - GOO1 3435 awwa, 35
580765 3/4/2025 THE HOME DEPOT 532100  COMMODITIES GOO1 29.92 478.89
589765 | 3/4/2025 THE HOME DEPOT 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 48.97 $78.89

. 580766 3/4/2025 THE HOME DEPOT 532100  COMMODITIES GoO1 434.00 © $434.00
589767 \,\w,\,&womwzocmm,« MACK INC | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 190.00 $90.00
589768 | 3/4/2025 HYVEE 532080 COMMODITIES GO01 189.35, $189.35
589760 | 3/4/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN POLICE . 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 © 55.00 $55.00
589770 3/4/2025 TOWA NARCOTICS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5321 2,950.00. $2,950.00
| 589771 | 3/4/2025 IOWA NARCOTICS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 324 325.00 $325.00
589772 | 3/4/2025 TOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 127.03. $127.03
589773~ 3/4/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532240  COMMODITIES | & £000 26800  $514.38
589773~ 3/4/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES | 532260  COMMODITIES E000 246.38 $514.38
589774 3/4/2025 IOWA SOCIETY OF FIRE mmmSnm 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ' 140.00 $140.00
589775 | 3/4/2025 IOWA SPORTS FOUNDATION 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H722 2.775.00 $2,775.00
589776 | 3/4/2025 TOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND | 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 85.75 $85.75
589777 3/4/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE >zo 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 85.75 $85.75

| 589778 3/4/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 175.00 $525.00
589778 T 3/4/2025 TOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ..Gm.oow $525.00
589778 3/4/2025 TOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ~ 175.00 - $525.00
580779 3/4/2025 IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP INC | 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 981.88 $4,672.38
589779 3/4/2025 IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP INC | 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $020 183228  $4,672.38
589779 3/4/2025 IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP INC = 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 1,858.22 $4,672.38
589780 3/4/2025 INGERSOLL-GRAND SELF-SUSTAINING zczﬁ%ﬁ 528005  CONTRACTUAL mmxSan 5864 20,661.38 $20,681.38
589781 | 3/4/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 697.89  $790.39
589781 ' 3/4/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 749 $790.39
589781 3/4/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 959 $790.39
589781 ux\wowmgzmm»z LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES s875 75.42 $790.39
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 10 3/7/2025
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| Account Description

Date . . - . . . . _

589800 3/4/2025 KRAUSE HOLDINGS INC 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $324 1,417.50 $1,417.50
589801 = 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC , 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 131.01  $6,761.54
589801  3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC | 527140  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E101 5929  $6,76154
589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 4812 $6,761.54
589801  3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 48.12 $6,761.54
580801 | 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC - | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E201 | 48.12  $6,761.54
| 589801 | 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDINGLLC | 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 | 4812 $676154
589801 = 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC _ 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 15 4676154
589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC , 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 $6,761.54
| 589801« 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC , 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO01 $6,761.54
| 589801 3/4/2025 LEAFCAPITALFUNDING LLC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 ' s6,761.54
580801 = 3/4/2025 LEAFCAPITALFUNDING LLIC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOS I 4812 $6,761.54
589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITALFUNDINGLLC . 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S350 48638 $6,761.54
. 589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC a . 527140  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 32740 4676154
| SB9801  3/4/2025 LEAFCAPITALFUNDINGLLC | 507140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES Goo1 14847 $6,761.54
589801  3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 94.46. $6,761.54
589801 | 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITALFUNDING LLC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 - 13475  $6,761.54
| 589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITALFUNDING LLC | 527140  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 80.61  $6,761.54.
580801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITALFUNDINGLLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4782 $6,761.54

| 589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLIC 527140  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 16169 $6761.54
589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC | 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 13741 $6,761.54
vvvvv 580801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOOI | o548 4676154
589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 107.08 $6,761.54
580801 3/4/2025 LEAFCAPITALFUNDINGLLC | 507140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gt - 57.88 $6,761.54
589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC | 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 94.45 $6,761.54
580801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC ‘ 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 | 44171 $6,761.54
589801 | 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC - 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 94.96 $6,761.54
589801 '3/4/2025 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC & 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 94.55 $6,761.54
| 589801 3/4/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10659  $6,761.54

3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 12 3/7/2025
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nwmnx #] vwﬁzmzn

589811 wk\wowwzmo;noz IOWA LLC o . 525040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL | 23095 ¢476.85
589811  3/4/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA :,n - 525185  CONTRACTUAL mmxsgmm .m0t 23690 $476.85
580812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES 034 2891  $3,445.58
580812 | 3/4/2025 MENARD INC , - 532100 COMMODITIES GOO1 4652 $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC : 53100 COMMODITIES . ool 59.44  $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES | Goot 107.91 $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC N 532140  COMMODITIES . A51 6597 43,4458
SB9812  3/4/2025 MENARDINC | 532140 COMMODITES . 251 14995 4344558
589812 . 3/4/2025 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES . AmL 28143 $3445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC - | 532140  COMMODITIES . co38 , 1698  $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES co38 | 4 $3,445, mmw
580812 | 3/4/2025 MENARD INC . . 53140 COMMODITIES cos 12273 $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC o 532140 COMMODITIES  co38 ; 21588 $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES - coa 1.77 ' §3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC | 7 s32140 CoMMoDITIES . co40 28.79 $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC | 53140 CoMMODITIES a0 3383 $3,445.58
589812  3/4/2025 MENARD INC - 532140 COMMODITIES . s360 6553 $3,445.58
589812  3/4/2025 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES S360 7041  $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC - 532140  COMMODITIES 5360 207.21 $3,445.5

589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES S0 37013 $3,445.58

589812 3/4/2025 MENARDINC  s»i70  cOMMODITIES  E000 . 1ass §3,445.58)
| 589812 3/4/2025 MENARDINC ~ s32170  COMMODITIES ~ Eo00 3166 $3,44558
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC o 532170 COMMODITIES | E000 39.95 $3,445.58
| 589812 3/4/2025 MENARDINC B 532170 COMMODITIES CE00 5316 $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC - 53170 COMMODITIES  E000 6842 4344558
589812 ‘wx\wo,mmwzmz%ugzn 532170  COMMODITIES .~ Eoc0 7293 $3,445.58
| 589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC 532170 COMMODITIES  E151 14610 $3,445.58

589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC - 532170  COMMODITIES OE301 7995 $3,445.58
589812 3/4/2025 MENARD INC . 532170 COMMODITIES 1021 72.33 $3,445.58

3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 14 3/7/2025
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nvm_mw # | Payment

Wire# | Date .. . . .
580825  3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 Go01 42.80
580825 3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Go01 51.86
589825 . 3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Go01 58.48
589825 3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 75.98
| 589825 3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1  83.64
589825 3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 84.45
589825  3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 150.80
580825 3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goot 22593 $1,263.60
589825 | 3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 276.96 ?N&.mo,w
589825 | 3/4/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES 1010 46.13 $1,263.60
589826 @ 3/4/2025 ONENECK IT SOLUTIONS LLC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 8485.07 $1,377,086.64
580826 3/4/2025 ONENECK IT SOLUTIONS LLC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,368,601.57  $1,377,086.64
580827 3/4/2025 ADAM DONE 457030  FINES & FORFEITURES 10000 $100.00
589828 3/4/2025 Jacob Anderson 529410  OTHER CHARGES 416250  $4,162.50
589820 3/4/2025 KENDRIC BIRDEN 457030  FINES & FORFETTURES 200.00 © $200.00
589830 3/4/2025 Randolph and Maria Rough . 529410  OTHER CHARGES 30,00 $30.00
589831 3/4/2025 Ross Loving N 529410  OTHER CHARGES 30.00, $30.00
589832 3/4/2025 BOX ELDER VALLEY INC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY 8456.50  $27,985.00
| 589832 3/4/2025 BOX ELDER VALLEY INC | 544160  CAPITALOUTLAY 1071500 §$27,985.00]
589832 | 3/4/2025 BOX ELDER VALLEYING 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY 8813.50  $27,985.00
| 589833 3/4/2025 THE PAPER CORPORATION 531050  COMMODITIES 1,700.00  $1,700.00
580834 3/4/2025 KYLEPATAVA 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 34.35 43435
. 589835 3/4/2025 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7500 $275.00
589836 | 3/4/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2.00  $7.00
| 589836 3/4/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 200 ' $7.00
| 589836 3/4/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3.00 7.0
589837~ 3/4/2025 PORTER DO-IT BEST 532100  COMMODITIES 571 $25.71
589838 3/4/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 61.99 $263.89
589838 3/4/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150  COMMODITIES 67.30 $263.89
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 16 3/7/2025
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589855 3/4/2025

DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC

_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

$1,105.26

521040 G001 187.20

589855 3/4/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 353.58 $1,105.26
589855 | 3/4/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY z>z>mmz_mzq LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 452.50 $1,105.26
580856 | 3/4/2025 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 532170  COMMODITIES E000 424.85 $424.85
589857 3/4/2025 FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S060 25000 $500.00
589857 3/4/2025 FIRST DAKOTA TmEe Ezqmo PARTNERSHIP 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5060 250.00 $500.00
589858 3/4/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 32480  $324.80
589859 3/4/2025 BRADLEY vcnxmq 521200 " CONTRACTUAL mmxSnmmt 5360 3,467.00  $3,467.00.
589860  3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 a0 §1126.42
589860 | 3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 91.00  $1,126.42
589860 ~ 3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC 532250  COMMODITIES | G001 10500  $1,126.42
589860 | 3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 13350 $1,126.42

| 589860  3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC | 532250  COMMODITIES G001 15750 $1,126.42
589860 3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 162.00 $1,126.42
589860 3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC 532260  COMMODITIES GoO1 42.50 $1,126.42.
589860 3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC | 532260  COMMODITIES - Go01 91.00 $1,126.42.
589860 3/4/2025 STREICHERS INC , 532260 COMMODITIES G001 295.42 $1,126.42.

~ sgeger 3/4/2025 SSCW FIRE & SAFETY INC 532100 COMMODITIES E301 000 $120.00
589862 = 3/4/2025 TEAM SERVICES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360  575.83 © $575.83
589863 3/4/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 1,684.85  $5982.70

| 589863 3/4/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 1,938.85  $5,982.70
589863 3/4/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 2,359.00 $5,982.70
589864  3/4/2025 TERRACON nOzmcrd,_ﬁm Hzn . 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Hoo1 3,270.50 $3,270.50
589865 3/4/2025 TESSCO INCORPORATED | 532110  COMMODITIES 1040 49.50 $49.50
580866~ 3/4/2025 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES 532260  COMMODITIES p251 179.24 $179.24.

| 589867 3/4/2025 T-MOBILE UsA Hzn 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301  226.40 $226.40
589868 3/4/2025 ULINEINC 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 773 $223.21
589868 3/4/2025 ULINE INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 14584 $223.21
589869 3/4/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 65.10 $65.10,
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 18 3/7/2025
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589885 3/4/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 200.00
| 589885 | 3/4/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATESLC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S350 5000 720,00
589885 | w\&m%m ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC . 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S350 , 50.00 $720.00
| 589886 3/4/2025 ZIEGLERINC ,, _. . 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S360 47,820.00 | $47,820.00
589887 | 3/4/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY - 202008 EI51 a7t st
589888 3/4/2025 CITY OF DES MOINES | 529805 OTHERCHARGES GO0t 774000 §7,740.00
589889 3/5/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 589069  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 448659 44,486.50
| 589830 3/5/2025 ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS | 589122 PAYROLLAGENCY A5 61524  $615.24)
580891 3/5/2025 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC | 589132 PAYROLL AGENCY A 13800 $138.00
589892 3/5/2025 ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF ToWA . | 589120  PAYROLL AGENCY O A235 . Tst1s ¢85
589893 . 3/5/2025 AVESIS INCORPORATED - 589070  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 5.283.55 $5,283.55
| 589894 3/5/2025 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE | 520680  OTHER CHARGES ot 25615 $256.15,
580895  3/5/2025 CHILDRENS CANCER CONNECTION 589141 PAYROLLAGENCY S35 162.00 " $162.00
589896 3/5/2025 COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-38 | 529680  OTHER CHARGES o A201 . 25726.09 $25,726.09
589897 = 3/5/2025 COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES | se9142 ‘._vﬁon AGENCY . A235 o © 6.00 $6.00
580898~ 3/5/2025 DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY . A3s 444000  $4,440.00
589899 3/5/2025 DES MOINES POLICE >oﬂ<5mm rm>mcm 589143  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 _ 116.00 $116.00,
589900 = 3/5/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION 589098 PAYROLL AGENCY . A35 117,784.47  $117,784.47
589901 ©  3/5/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION . 589097  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 1,132.00 $1,132.00
589902 3/5/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 580002 PAYROLL AGENCY . A35 3,968.44 $1,303,701.34
....... 589902 3/5/2025 CDMFORSSANDFEDWH - 589002  PAYROLL AGENCY A3  4452.86  $1,303,701.34
580902 3/5/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002  PAYROLL AGENCY . Ams 189,844.80  $1,303,701.34
589902 3/5/2025 CDMFORSSAND FEDWH . 589002 PAYROLL AGENCY M35 44848536 $1,303,70L 34
589902 3/5/2025 CDMFORSSAND FEDWH 589004  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 1516497  $1,303,701.34
589902 3/5/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH o | 589004  PAYROLL AGENCY - A235 641,784.91  $1, 303,701.34
589903~ 3/5/2025 FOODBANKOFIOWA 589134  PAYROLL AGENCY A2 189.50 $189.50
589904  3/5/2025 FRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS 589137  PAYROLL AGENCY a5 149.50 $149.50
589905 3/5/2025 CDM GRAYS LAKE SPRAYGROUND 589165 - A5 1700 $17.00
589906 ~  3/5/2025 FLORIDA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT . 529680  OTHER CHARGES - A201 389.80 $389.80

3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 20 3/7/2025
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590040

CE PIPE CLEANING INC

543040

_CAPITAL OUTLAY

968,035.81

$968,035.81

590041 ACKELSON SHEET METAL INC 532230  COMMODITIES © A251 ' 11,228.00 $11,228.00
590042 3/6/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES Goot 3099  $30.99
590043 = 3/6/2025 ACTINC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 43500 $435.00
590044 3/6/2025 ADORAMA 531030  COMMODITIES G001 546.95 $546.95
500045 3/6/2025 ALL AMERICAN SCAFFOLD LLC © 527070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 1,55520 $1,555.20
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531010 COMMODITIES Goot 639 $183353
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES Goot 1398 $1,83353
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES ss7s 798 $1,833.53.
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC ‘ 531010  COMMODITIES - s87s 34,25 $1,833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOMLLC 531010  COMMODITIES sS85 4914 $1,833.53
590046 . 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 875 71.04 $1833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES - s87s 9180 $1,833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LIC 531010  COMMODITIES ~ s875 211,99 $1,833.53
500046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 1531010  COMMODITIES sers 245.70 $1,833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 24582 $1,833.53,
500046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 59517 $1,833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531040  COMMODITIES G001 31.78  $1,833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531040  COMMODITIES ~ Goot 88.66  $1,833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 9.89 $1,833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES G001 12089 $1,833.53
590046 3/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 ' $1,833.53
530047 | 3/6/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 _
500047 3/6/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304
590048 ' 3/6/2025 MICKLORI CORPORATION 532380  COMMODITIES . s $194.00
590049 3/6/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 $1,699.00
590049 ' 3/6/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360  $1,699.00
590049 3/6/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 rN&.mow ﬁ\mmw.oo_w
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 22 3/7/2025
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590069 m " 3/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527080  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 | 268.13 $755.80
500070~ 3/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - | 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 33342 $333.42
590071 ,.H ©3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 883408 $49.743.17
590071 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1539337 $49,743.17

590071 = 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 168447  $49,743.17

590071  3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION . 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 1781.04  $49,743.17

590071 | 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GASDIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 1,408.64  $49,743.17
| 530071 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GASDIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 837652  $49,743.17
| 590071 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 122675 $49,743.17

500071 | 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 | 460956  $49,743.17

590071 | 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 184.34 $49,743.,17

590071 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GASDIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ El51 h 2,069.06  $49,743.17
| 500071 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E201 C 32taa $49,743.17
590071 " 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 33320 $49,743.17
os007L 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34518 $49.743.47
| 530071 3/6/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES - = GOO1 37552 $49,743.17
590072 3/6/2025 COOK BROS INSULATION INC 532150  COMMODITIES  MmsL 213928 $2,139.8

590073 | 3/6/2025 CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o Goor 160.00 $160.00
590074 3/6/2025 CHAD CUSHMAN o 543080  CAPITAL oUTLAY Ccod0 | sBOTBIS $88,973.15
. 590075 3/6/2025 CATHY CARR-DAVIS 531010  COMMODITIES | ses 2394 $11227
| 530075 3/6/2025 CATHY CARR-DAVIS o . 531010  COMMODITIES | - seis 88.33
590076 3/6/2025 DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 31,155.26

590077 3/6/2025 DES MOINES WEAVERS AND mzzzmwm GUILD = 521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S875 | 100.00 .

500078 = 3/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS . 525050  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A255 1040 $240.32.
590078 3/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A255 96.00 $240.32
590078 3/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E201 | 2200 $240.32
590078 3/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS , 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E201 3692 $240.32
500078 3/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS . 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E201 7500 $240.32
590079  3/6/2025 DYNAMIC CAPTIONING LLC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 375.75 $375.75

3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 24 3/7/2025
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‘GALLS LLC

532250

COMMOCDITIES

40.94:

590088 3/6/2025 G001 $1,006.71
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES GO01 52.69 :ﬁbom.ﬁw
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 ,mo.nw‘ ?oom,.wm
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC . 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 74.07 $1,006.71
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 7480 wwoom..\.m
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC | 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 8143 $1,006.71
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 86.60 $1,006. d
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC . 532250  COMMODITIES G001 138.30 §1,006.71
590088 © 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 140.68 $1,006.71
500088 3/6/2025 GALLS LIC 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 143.25 $1,006.71
500088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC | 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 154.67 $1,006.7
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 21588 41,0067
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC 53250  COMMODITIES GooL 290.50 $1,006.7
590088 3/6/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 349.32 $1,006.7
. 590088 3/6/2025 GALLSLLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 500.00 $1,006.7
| 590089 3/6/2025 CAROLINE GATHRIGHT 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S020 14.00 $14.0
590090 3/6/2025 GOODWIN BROS nozﬂmcn.a% no 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 1,376,057.15  $1,376,057.1
590001 3/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532140 COMMODITIES G001 4350 $2,079.09
590091 3/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532140  COMMODITIES G001 ' 84.56 $2,079.09
590001 3/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532140  COMMODITIES G001 230.55 $2,079.09
590001 3/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532140  COMMODITIES G001 277.56 $2,079.09
590001 3/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES E000 34426 $2,079.09
| 500091 3/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 1532170 COMMODITIES E101 232.32 $2,079.09
590091  3/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES 1066 866.34 $2,079.09
590092 3/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC | . 532060  COMMODITIES o34 624 $14,089.16
590092 = 3/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES 034 96.24  $14,089.16
590092 3/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY A251 466223 $14,089.16
590092 3/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 267 932445 ' $14,089.16
590093 3/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 561,843.42  $561,843.42
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 26 3/7/2025
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\ccount Description

Wire # . - ... . .

590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 wnozzooﬂmm 58.44 $3,215.2
590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 62.04 $3,215.2
590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 6282  $3,215.28

500104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 66.68  $3,215.28

590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES 69.34  $3,215.28

500104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES 7428 $3.215.28

500104 ~  3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES | 76.44 43,2158

590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 80.93 $3,215.28

590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 82.64 $3,215.28

590104 = 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 84.21 $3,215.28

500104 ~ 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 96.91 §3,215.28

500104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 111.01 $3,215.28

590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 11840 $3,215.28

590104  3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 12393 4321528
590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 13167  $3,215.28
590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 155.18 $3,215.28
| 590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 157.87  $3,215.28
590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 16821  $3,215.28
590104  3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 190.96  $3,215.28
590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 34576 $3,215.28
590104 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 36948  $3,215.28
590104 | 3/6/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 3636 $3,.215.28
590105 3/6/2025 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22000 $220.00

590106 3/6/2025 MICHAEL D BECHTEL 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 23875 $238.75

590107~ 3/6/2025 JOSEPHJENSEN 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY 151,823.82  $151,823.82

590108 ~  3/6/2025 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,401.86 $2,401.86
oo o ‘ - e wnozz_oowdmm e
590110 3/6/2025 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC 532015  COMMODITIES 1,484.00 $9,449.32

590110 3/6/2025 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC 532015  COMMODITIES 7,965.32 $9,449.32
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 28 3/7/2025
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o014 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO01 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
500124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
590124 " 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $2,250.13
590124 | 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
590124 . 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1  $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ) $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
590124 © 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 $2,250.13
. 590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $2,250.13
| 590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $2,25013
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
590124 w\m\wowmwégzmagz ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
| 530124 | 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1  $2,250.13
500124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10280  $2,250.13
590124 © 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 107.49 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 136.21 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1454 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 68.54 $2,250.13
590124 3/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 2686  $2,250.13
590125 3/6/2025 MIDWESTTAPE 1531026  COMMODITIES 042 8334  $638.76
590125 3/6/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES coa2 81.60 $638.76
590125 T 3 /6/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES C042 473.82 $638.76
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 30 3/7/2025
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590141 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $2,925.00
590141 3/6/2025 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 521060 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~ 555.00 $2,925.00
590141 3/6/2025 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 555.00 $2,925.00
590141 3/6/2025 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 521060 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 555.00 $2,925.00
590141 3/6/2025 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 55500 $2,925.00
590141 3/6/2025 uo:zmoz CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 150.00 $2,925.00
590142 3/6/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO01 10000  $100.00
M 590143 3/6/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 151.18 $338.38
590143 3/6/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT an 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 187.20 $338.38
590144 3/6/2025 SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 81000  $810.00
590145 3/6/2025 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES 532260  COMMODITIES A5l 82750  $827.50
590146 3/6/2025 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY - A2t 1373400 $13,734.00
590147 3/6/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S875 162420 $1,624.29
500148 | 3/6/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 625.00 $625.00
500149 3/6/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | 532060 COMMODITIES - El01 8.89 $163.52
590149 3/6/2025 VAN METER E_ucma?gzm ________ 532060 COMMODITIES E101 154.63 $163.5
590150 3/6/2025 WALTER nOzquchoZ 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 ., u ' 975.00 $7,975.00
500151 3/6/2025 MLB OF IOWA INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034  116.00 $366.50
590151 | 3/6/2025 MLB OF IOWA INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 250.50 $366.50
590152 3/6/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 50.00 $173.00
590152 3/6/2025 | ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 50.00
590152 3/6/2025 ZELLER & >mmoa>4mm Lc 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 73.00
590153 3/6/2025 ZIEGLER INC 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 11,915.85
912178 3/4/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES Co34 56.28
912178 3/4/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES C034 177.19
912179 3/4/2025 AIRGAS INC _, 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 6.67
912179 3/4/2025 AIRGAS INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 20.01
912180 3/4/2025 MELLEN & ASSOCIATES INC 532150  COMMODITIES A255 737827 $7,378.27
3/3/2025 through 3/7/2025 32 3/7/2025
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
March 3, 2025 to March 7, 2025

Description
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
Admissions Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Boat Dock Rental Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Clive WRA Commty pmts Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electric Traffic Signals Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Field Use Permit Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total

12,420.00
2,982.99
169,962.53
675.00
2,500.00
75.00
10,745.00
38.00
19,400.87
6,650.00
6,050.00
65.00
20.00
1,504.63
159,309.50
(539.00)
600.00
250.00
201.50
425.00
117,814.28
29317
180.00
1,005.00
157,662.19
160.00
33.03
431.20
2,925.00
50.00
4,050.00
150.00
100.00
292.50
1,415.00
29,700.50
60.00
3,080.64
23,765.00
1,700.00
30.00
65.42
700.00
3,5625.00



Good Faith and Earnest Total

Gov Traffic Safety BureauHe Total
Grave Space Sales Total

Grimes WRA Commty pmts Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pcm Endowment Lot Total
Lease or License Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Police Services Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Miscellaneous Services Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total

Park and Recreation Merchandi Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total

Passes Total

Pet License Total

PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
PMT FED W/H Total

PMT FICA/MEDICARE Total

PMT IPERS W/H Total

PMT STATE IOWA Total

Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Polk City Cmmty Payments Total
Premise Permits Total

Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Public Hearing Site Plan Total

Public Information Request Total
Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

125.00
37,589.97
16,390.00

227,083.90
19,638.94
520.00
950.00
6,000.00
1,975.00
150.00
420.00
6,933.97
118.00
1,512.30
1,478.00
2,550.00
398.75
395.76
5,120.00
6,853.79
93.46
771.23
2.00
16,889.50
13,360.66
255.00
39.00
6,870.00
10,482.00
911.21
88.79
6,170.00

275.00

27,743.74
1,053.50
4,675.00

656,949.88
646,751.46
583,331.98
187,106.00
9,305.00
49.47

39,292.80

300.00

2,834.64
1,400.00
200.00
26.59
1,395.00
162.00



Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementlLost Damaged Mat Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Returned Check Charges Total
Salaries Of Regular Employees Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign License Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Soccer Participation Fee Total
Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Solid Waste Hauler Decal Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Swimming Lessons Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
URB WHTS WRA Commty pmts Total
USSD WRA Commty pmts Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Vending Machines Total

Volleyball Participation Fee Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
WDM WRA Commty pmts Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

3,170.00
121.24
2,593.91
248.90
21,959.32
944.39
299.00
35.00
724.35
9.95

20.00
4,916.66
1.50
9,111.70
120.00
80.00
2,297.48
200.00
470.00
3,621.50
98.13
241,153.11
60.00
1,640.00
18,293.00
595,000.19
860.00
60.00
30.00
570.00
65,592.50
375,639.60
1,312.50
150.69
2,705.61
955,000.48
706,355.25
33,782.30
1,105.00

6,347,854.50






